MAYOR’S REPORT TO SALTASH TOWN COUNCIL

THURSDAY 13™ JANUARY 2022

Since the last meeting, the Mayor has attended the following:

Saturday 4" December

Saturday 4" December

Sunday 5" December

Sunday 5" December

Tuesday 7" December

Tuesday 7" December

Thursday 9" December

Friday 10t December

Friday 10t December

Sunday 12" December

Tuesday 14t December

Wednesday 15" December

Sunday 19" December

2.10pm

7.30pm

TBC

4.30pm

7.30pm

6pm

2pm

11.30am

6.45pm

4pm

4.30pm

7pm

10am

Santa Fun Run, Fore Street Saltash

Saltash Sailing Club dinner and
dance at China Fleet Club

Presentation by Mayor to St Nicholas
and St Faith Church Saltash

Window Wanderland tour

Saltash Floral Art Club Demo,
Saltash Methodist Church

Plymouth College Carol Service,
Minster Church of St Andrew (Deputy
Mayor attended)

Saltash Age Concern Lunch,
Burraton Community Centre

Saltash 2™ Forum, Saltash Social
Club (Deputy Mayor attended)

St. Petroc’s Church Service, Truro
Cathedral (online service)

High Sheriff of Cornwall Legal
Service, Truro Cathedral

St Stephens School Window
Wanderland visit

Saltash Rotary Christmas meal,
China Fleet Club

Christmas Service, Redeemer
Church, The Core Saltash



