## MAYOR'S REPORT TO SALTASH TOWN COUNCIL THURSDAY $13^{\mathrm{TH}}$ JANUARY 2022

Since the last meeting, the Mayor has attended the following:

Saturday 4 <sup>th</sup> December	2.10pm	Santa Fun Run, Fore Street Saltash
Saturday 4 <sup>th</sup> December	7.30pm	Saltash Sailing Club dinner and dance at China Fleet Club
Sunday 5 <sup>th</sup> December	TBC	Presentation by Mayor to St Nicholas and St Faith Church Saltash
Sunday 5 <sup>th</sup> December	4.30pm	Window Wanderland tour
Tuesday 7 <sup>th</sup> December	7.30pm	Saltash Floral Art Club Demo, Saltash Methodist Church
Tuesday 7 <sup>th</sup> December	6pm	Plymouth College Carol Service, Minster Church of St Andrew (Deputy Mayor attended)
Thursday 9 <sup>th</sup> December	2pm	Saltash Age Concern Lunch, Burraton Community Centre
Friday 10 <sup>th</sup> December	11.30am	Saltash 2 <sup>nd</sup> Forum, Saltash Social Club (Deputy Mayor attended)
Friday 10 <sup>th</sup> December	6.45pm	St. Petroc's Church Service, Truro Cathedral (online service)
Sunday 12 <sup>th</sup> December	4pm	High Sheriff of Cornwall Legal Service, Truro Cathedral
Tuesday 14 <sup>th</sup> December	4.30pm	St Stephens School Window Wanderland visit
Wednesday 15 <sup>th</sup> December	7pm	Saltash Rotary Christmas meal, China Fleet Club
Sunday 19th December	10am	Christmas Service, Redeemer Church, The Core Saltash